63
STANDARD 14-20 AWG: 00-9177
General Information
00
00
60
9177
9177

3p configuration, these connectors can be end stackable for higher pin counts.
HOW TO ORDER
HOW TO ORDER – CAP OPTIONS – THROUGH WIRE
HOW TO ORDER – CAP OPTIONS – WIRE STOP
• Connecting discrete wire components
directly to the PCB
• Bringing power and signals onto a PCB
• Daisy chaining PCB’s together to create
a continuous string of boards
• Application Notes: refer to 201-01-124
• Current Rating: 15 Amp / Contact
• Voltage Rating: 600 VAC
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
• Insulator Material: Nylon 46: UL94V0
• Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
• Plating: Tin over Nickel
• Durability: 3 Cycles
• IDC contact provides a gas-tight connection to the PCB for long term reliability
• Connector housing captures the wire insulation for positive strain relief
• Tested to automotive levels on shock, vibration and temperature cycling for reliability
• Low and high volume assembly tools to match production volumes
• Reduced total applied cost versus solder or crimp processes
• High temperature insulator capable to 260ºC reflow soldering processes
Code No of
Ways Details
001 1 Page 62
002 2 Page 63
003 3 Page 64
Code No of
Ways
001 1
002 2
003 3
Code No of
Ways
001 1
002 2
003 3
Code Accepted
Wire Gauge
Wire
Insulation
001 14 AWG Solid or Stranded Ø 4.25
012 16 AWG Solid or Stranded Ø 3.50
022 18 AWG Solid or Stranded Ø 3.50
033 20 AWG Solid or Stranded Ø 2.75
Code Wire Insulator
Diameter (Note 3) A B
027 2.10mm - 2.75mm Ø2.75 2.00
035 2.75mm - 3.50mm Ø3.50 2.65
042 3.50mm - 4.25mm Ø4.25 3.40
Code Wire Insulator
Diameter (Note 3) A B
027 2.10mm - 2.75mm Ø2.75 2.00
035 2.75mm - 3.50mm Ø3.50 2.65
042 3.50mm - 4.25mm Ø4.25 3.40
Code Color Approval
0 Black Special Order - NON-UL
1 White Special Order - NON-UL
8 Black Special Order - UL APPROVED
9 White Standard - UL APPROVED
Code Color
000 Black
100 White
Code Color
099 Black
199 White
Plating
Option
06 = Pure Tin all Over
Certification:
UL File # E320991,
check UL conditions of use for